DISTRIBUTION TAPE TAPE TAPE TAPE TAPE TAPE TATION TATION OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104 Revised 10-01-28 Formel 08-01-83 Page 1

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

PECELVE

AUTHURIZATION TO TRANSPO	ORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
GREENWOOD RESOURCES INC.	
215 7	MAR 0 9 10 pg od, Colorado 80112-5898 O/L COM
on(s) for filing (Check proper box) Now Well Change in Transporter of: Recompletion X OII Dry	Other (Please explain) DIST
nge of ownership give name ddress of previous owner	FAR STANKS
ESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	OIL CONSERVATION DIVIDION
Well No. Pool Name, Including For Kirtland 4 NW Cha-Cha Gal	Laure Ma.
nii Leiler <u>E</u> : <u>595</u> Feet From The <u>West</u> Line	and 1450 Feet From The North
ine of Section 18 Township 29 North Range 14	West . NMPM, San Juan County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL of Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate or CIANT REFINING CO. of Authorized Transporter of Castinghead Cas or Dry Cas or INTRASTATE GATHERING CORP sill produces off or liquids.	P.O. Box 256, Farminton, NM 87499 Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) P.O. Box 3299, San Antonio, TX 78216 Is gas occupilly connected? YES May 23, 1982
TE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE by certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of nowledge and belief. Signature Signature Title: 106-24 1984	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION MAR 09-1984 TITLE SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3 This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepense well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow able on new and recompleted wells. Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of owner well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition Separate Forms C-104 must be filled for secta pool in multiply completed wells. OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico
	Case No Exhibit No/ O

Hearing Date__

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

	-	Ţ	
DISTRIBUTI	OK		
SANTA PE			
FILE			
U.B.O.B.			
LAND OFFICE			
TRAMSPORTER			
DPERATOR			
PROMATION OF	HCE		

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

ECEIVEM OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION OIL CONS. D Page 1

OPERATOR PROMATION OFFICE	AUTHORIZA	REQUEST FOR AF TION TO TRANSF	1D		RAL GAS			
Greenwood Resourc	es Inc.			- 				
315 Inverness Way	South,	Engl	ewood,	co 8	0112-5898			
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) New Well Recompletion Change in Ownership	Change in Tra Oil Casingher	Dry	y Gas ndensate	her (Please	Gnotin	nsprate	, .U	
of change of ownership give name Car	ibou Four	Corners, Inc	. P.O		2105, Fan			87401
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND L					Tarin in the same of the same			
Kirtland	1 . [l Name, Including Fo V Cha Cha Gal			Kind of Lease State, Federal or	Fee Fee	,	Lease No.
Location			······································		. 			
Unit Letter E : 595	Feet From Th	. West Line	and 1	.450	Feet From The	North	1	
Line of Section 18 Townsh	ip 29N	Range	14W	, имри	1,	San Jua	in	County
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR			GAS	ve address	to which approved	copy of this for	m is to b	e senti
Inland Corporation								-
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casingle	read Gas 🔀	or Dry Gas	Address (Gis	ve address	Farmingt	copy of this for	m 12 to 6	e sent/
Intrastate Gathering Cor	poration		P.O. Bo	× 32999	, San Ant	onio, TX	78	216
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	ii Sec. E : 18	Twp. Rge. 29N 14W	ls gas actua Y	lly connect	ed? When	May 23, 1	.982	
If this production is commingled with the	set from any ot	her lease or pool,	give commin	gling orde	r number:			
NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V or	n reverse side	if necessary.					·	
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC	E			OIL C	ONSERVATIO	N DIVISION	V 1 0	1001
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of been complied with and that the information gi			APPROV	EDS	- - / TO	JAN	<u> </u>	1307
my knowledge and belief.			87		ank.	XIII Y		
			7.7. 2		SUPERVISOR DISTR	RICT #/B		

Enterio equing

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or despened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION r. o, nox cons

11.11.11.	ελτιτά ετί, ο	H.W MEXICO BY501				
1 + 10 + 10 + 10 +	111 000 72	con at Louisia e				
TRANSPORTED OF ALLOWABLE ALLO						
OPERATOR OF A P	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	REPORT OR AND NATURAL GAS	5			
Caribou Four Cor	ners, Inc.		•			
Abless						
Frequents for filing (Arch prope	Building, 404 N. 31st Str	Other (Please captura)				
Hem Well XX	Change in Transporter of:		;			
(trange in Ownershit ()	; <i>=</i> -{	y Cos :	;			
If change of ownership give na and address of previous owner						
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL. A	ND LEASE					
Kirtland	hell flo. Foot flome, including 4 NW Cha Cha C		deruter fac to e			
Location	595 Feet From The West	1450	- North			
Unit Letter 15		Line and 100 Feat Fe	om The North			
Line of Section 18	Township29N Honge	140 , мирм,	County			
II. DESIGNATION OF TRANSF	CORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL	GAS	<u> </u>			
ì			oproved copy of this form is to be sent)			
Inland Corporat:		P. O. Box 1528, Farm	ington, New Mexico 87401			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
If well produces oil or liquids," give location of tanks,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. E 18 29N 14V		When			
If this production is commingle V. COMPLETION DATA	d with that from any other lease or po	<u> </u>				
Designate Type of Comp	letion - (X) Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Bock Same Hesty, Diff, Itesty,			
Date Spudded 9-5-79	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.			
Elevotions (DF, RAB, RT, GR, es	10-16-79 Nome of Producing Formation	4705 Top 011/Gas Pay	4642 Turing Cepth			
5153 KB 5143 GL	Gallup	4448	4524 KB			
Perforations			Liepih Casing Shoe			
20 holes 4448-4520		AND CEMENTING RECORD	1 4,705 KR			
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	, SACKS CEMENT			
12 inch	8 5/8	346 KB	275			
7 7/8 inch	2 3/8	4705 KB 4524 KB	875			
		1 224 85				
	T FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be	e after recovery of social volume of load	oil and must be equal to ar exceed top allow-			
Olf, WI'LL. Date First New Olf Bun To Tanks		Producing Nethod (Flow, pump, 20	s lift, etc.)			
10-15-79	10-16-79	Swabbing	•			
Length of Teet	Tubing Pressure	Casing Preseure	Chote Size			
Actual Prod. During Test	20 psi	125 psi	Gae-MCF			
	78 BO	60 BW	60 visest			
64.32 A- Dev. 01			000			
GAS WELL Actual Prod. Teet-MCF/D	Length of Teel	Bble. Condensore/MMCF	Crarity of Consequents 2			
			100 10 NO			
Testing biethod (pitol, berk pri)	Tubing Presswe (shut-in)	Cosing Pressure (Shut-Am)	Chote Silve W. S. C.			
T. CERTIFICATE OF COMPL	IANCE	DIL CONSERV	VATION DIVISION			
		APPROVED OCT 2	2 1979			
1 hereby certify that the rules of the following have been complied	and regulations of the Oil Conservation with and that the information given	an APPROVED	1 1 2 1 20			
above is true and complete to	the beat of my knowledge and belts		FOR NISTRICT TO			
		TITLE	on ignition is, "			
Q		11	in compliance with AUCE 1104.			
Janual +	, tous	If this is a request for al	damable for a newly drilled at despense in a method by a tehnletton of the devietion			
for any and a	>Ignaiws)	tosis token on the well in ac	tord#nc• with Ayr. & Ill,			
Heologist	(100)	able on new and recompleted				
10-22-79		Will out univ Sections 1	. 11. III, and VI for changes of owner, outer, or other such change of condition.			
	((inie)		met be filed for each prod in multiply			

										- 110-1	
DISTRIBUTION		<u> </u>					*	_		sed 165	
SANTA FE	/				ERVATION				State	Type of Lease	
FILE		LL COMPLET	ION OF	RECO				ND LOG		Dil & Gas Lease No.	
U.S.G.S.					10 10	n 1			S. Diaic (s d dds Edde No.	
LAND OFFICE								1.1	m	mmmmm	
OPERATOR				\ i.	· ();;;		273 4	31) [
a, TYPE OF WELL				1					7. Uhit A	greement Name	
b. TYPE OF COMPLET	DIL WELL	X GAS WELL		DRY	COTHER	*	011 1474 175	<u> </u>	8 Farm c	or Lease Name	
NEW I	ر <u>ب</u> ر	PLUG	T 017				•				
well X over P. Name of Operator	DEEPEN	BACK	_! RE	SVR.	OTHER				9. Well 1	rtland o.	
aribou Four	Corners, In	c •		· 					10 Cield	and freely enders	
219 Transwest	ern Ruildin	a. 404 N. 3	116+ 9	r. Ril	llings.	Mon	tana 5	9191		na-Cha (m)	
i. Location of Well	ein baildin	g, 404 N. 2	136 0	Д.	LIIIIg5,	11011	Lana	7171	77777	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
								}			
NIT LETTERE	LOCATES59	5 PEET PHO	M THE	West	LINE AND	1	450	EET FROM			
						111	MIII	11111	12. Coun	TV TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TH	
	ec. 18 yws					7777	77.////		San Ju		
	16. Date T.D. Red	i	ompl. (Re	eady to Pr	od.) 18. E	leva	tions (DF, F	RKB, RT, GI	?, etc.) 1	9. Elev. Cashinghead	
9-5-79 20. Total Depth	9-29-79 21, Plug 1	10-16-					KB 514				
				if Multiple Jany	Compl., Hov	~	23. Interval Drilled	ls , Rotary By i		Cable Tools	
4705 24. Producing Interval(s)	464		Nana					→ <u>346</u> -	TD	0-346	
24. Producing interval(s)	, of this completio	n = 10p, Bottom,	Manie							25, Was Directional Survey Made	
444	48-4520				Ga	11u	ıp			Yes	
26. Type Electric and O									27	, Was Well Cored	
	C-CNL									No	
28.	<u> </u>				rt all strings	set					
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT LB./F		SET		ESIZE			TING RECO	ORD AMOUNT PULL		
8 5/8	24	346			inch		275 s				
4½	9.5 & 10.	5 4705		1 1 / 1	8 inch		875 s	X			
	 							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
29.	_l_	IER RECORD					30.	т	UBING R	FCORD	
SIZE	TOP	-	ACKS C	EMENT	SCREEN	-	SIZE		PTH SET	PACKER SET	
									·· ·············		
31, Perforation Record (,				32.	ACIE	, SHOT, F	RACTURE,	CEMENT	SQUEEZE, ETC.	
4448 56	96		r foot		DEPTH					KIND MATERIAL USED	
49 57	4501		ling 2	20 sho	ts 4448-	<u>-452</u>	20		shots		
53 58	02	18 .37	inch							0,022 gals, 30#/ga	
54 78	08	19 diame	eter	•		-				nd 40,500# 20/40 s	
55 79	12	20		PPODI	JCTION			and 10	,000#	10/20 sd	
Date First Production 10-15-79		tion Method (Flowi	ng, gas			d typ	e pump)		1	atus (Prod. or Shut-in) Shut-In	
Date of Test	Hours Tested	Choke Size	Prod'n.	For (Oil - Bbl.		Gas - MCF	- Wate	r – Bbl.	Gas - Oil Ratio	
10-16-79	24		Test Po		78			†	60	769-2	
Flow Tubing Press.	Casing Pressure	Calculated 24-	OII — E	bl.	Gas - I	MCF		nter - Bbl.		Oil Gravity 101 (Corr.)	
	275	Hour Rate	7	8	60 v	is (est.	60		4200 5 7 5	
34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel. None	, vented, etc.)						l l	Witnesserold Z	lledge	
35. List of Attachments							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0/122 23	
36. I hereby certify that	the information sh	own on both sides	of this f	orm is tru	e and comple	(e tr	the best of	my knowled	ve and	110 N ~ 19>0	
36, I hereby certify that	and the same of th				- 1 !		me bear of	y anowied		OIST COM	
SIGNED DEN	17-1	Tary	_ TI	rLE <u>Ge</u>	ologist				DATE 1	0.72-19	
	<u> </u>										

DISTRIBUTION		Form C-103 Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE OPERATOR		Sa. Indicate Type of Lease State Fee X 5. State CII & Gas Lease No.
{00 NOT USE	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DIEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -" [FORM C-101] FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.]	
OIL X	GAS OTHER-	7. Unit Agreement Corre
Caribou_F	Four Corners, Inc.	Kirtland
Rm 219 Tran	nswestern Building, 404 N. 31st Street, Billings, Mont.	59191 #4
	E , 595 FEET FROM THE FWL LINE AND 1450 FEE	1
THE North	1 LINE, SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 29N RANGE 14	- NMPM.
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County San Juan
PERFORM REMEDIAL TEMPORARILY ABAND PULL OR ALTER CASI	WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	OF OTHER DATA QUENT REPORT OF: ALTERING CASING PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
17. Describe Propo- work) SEE RUL	used or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, in	scluding estimated date of starting any proposed
9-5-79	Spudded cable tool	
9-8-79	TD 346 KB	
9-9-79	Ran 332' 8 5/8" 24#	
9-21-79	Spudded with rotary tools	
9-29-79	TD 4705, Logging	
9-30-79	Ran 4717.62" 9.5# & 10.5# 4½"	
	Set at 4705' KB with 875 sx cement	OCT 22 1979 OIL CON. COM.
	That the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. A Cigned by: TITLE Geologist	DATE 10-22-79
APPROVED BY ,	TRANSITE SUPERVISOR DISTRICT TO 3	OCT 2 2 1979
	comparing a contracting of the contraction of the c	

STAJE OF NEW A	AEXICO ·	•			2	
ENERGY MID MINERALS I		CONSERVAT	TION DIVISIO	N	100-04 1010 (-101	5-23716
		P. O. BOX			Revised 10.	
DISTRIBUTION	SA SA	NTA FE, NEW	MEXICO 87501		1 —	Type of Lense
FILE	-1/1-		•		2	<u> </u>
U.S.G.S.	2		•		5. Ciate Off &	Gan Louno Ro.
LAND OFFICE					arriva	************
OPERATOR - DOLLG	7		00.01.10.04616			
APPLICATION Type of Work	ATION FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN	I, OR PLUG BACK		7. Unit Agree	one of Name
	(U)					
b. Type of Well DRILL	. <u>A</u>	DEEPEN	PL	UG BACK	8, Firm or Le	rane Nume
OIL A GAS WELL	. □ 0TH€R		SINGLE	MULTIPLE	Kirtl	and
2. Hame of Operator					9. Well No.	4/4
	Four Corners, Inc	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Address of Operator	- 14 D12 /D/- 1	v olat of Di	llings MT 501	.n.	10. Field and	
	western Bldg, 404				NW Cha	CHA (A
UNIT	LETTER <u>F</u> LO	CATED <u>595</u>	FEET FROM THE	West Line		
AND 1450 PEET	room the North	NE OF SEC. 18	TWP. 29N	14W	////////	
imminim			iinnniin	TITTITI	12. County	
					San Juan	
HHHHH					7777777	
			19. Froposed Depth	19A. Formation	1	CT 350 C.T.
			4700	Sanostee		Rotary 350-470
21. Lievations (3 how wheth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i & Status Plug. Bond	218 Dr: III na Contract		1	Date Work will start
5143' GL	State	MTG6 ,	Rotary Ode	<u>co</u>	<u> August</u>	25, 1979
43.		PROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENT PROGRAM	A		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO	T SETTING DEP	TH SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
12 1/2	8 5/8	24#	350	275		Circ
7 7/8	4 1/2	9.5#	4700	900		Circ
The long stri	ng will be two sta	ged 4700-3500.	3200 - surfac	e, A series	8" - 900) LWS double
Shaffer BOP	will be used on th	e rotary hole,	pressure test	ed to 1500	lbs.	
			• •	•		
		•	•	•		
		•				•
					and the second second	_
		Anno			A STATE OF THE STA	••••
		APPROVAL V. FOR 90 DAYS U	ALID			
		DRILLING COMM	INLESS	· / 1	المناسبة المناسبة	` <u>\</u>
		4.1	INCED,		AUG? 0	1979
	EX	PIRES 11-18-	79	· \	OIT, CON.	citral.
• .	•		a management and		$\sim con$	
				15 1	OIL DIET	
				· Mayo	No.	Mark Control of the C
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIB IVE ZONE. SIVE SLOWOUT PRI	E PROPOSED PROGRAMI IF	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPER	OR PLUS BACK, SIVE DAT	A ON PRESENT PRO	DUCTIVE TOHE A	IND PROPOSED NEW PRODU
hereby certify that the info	metion above is true and con	plete to the best of my	knowledge and belief.			
it and	In Frank	Co.	olomist		Angue	t 17, 1979
igned penny	x1 / (40 m)	_ TúleGe	ologist		Join Nugus	U 11, 1717
M'his spucs	for State Use)		•			- 0 0 4070
7	1704		O CAC BECCCTON	nterritor	JA.	IG 20 1979
PPROVED BY	arcs. Carr	A ALAR DEBLITA CH	A CAC BECODETAG	· 053 , 455	ATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVA	L, IF ANYI					

LE OF NEW MEXICO NO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section erator Well No. 1.egsa CARIBOU FOUR CORNERS. INCORPORATED KIRTLAND Unit Letter Section Township Range County 29N 17M San Juan Actual Footage Location of Well: 1450 595 North feet from the feet from the line and line Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: NW Cha-Cha 5143 Gallup 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to wave interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been condated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ Yes X No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Position Geologist San Juan Company River Caribou Four Corners, Inc. Channel Sec. August 17, 1979 18 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed 2301011975

All lands are fee, Caribou Four Cornes, Inc. has all leases with the exception of 1.1 acres owned by George and Ruby Thomas of Kirtland, who have refused to sign a lease. The force pooling hearing is scheduled for August 22, 1979.

